Ratings & Markings (UL 489 AIR Interrupting Ratings)
Breaker Type
RMS Symmetrical Amperes (kA)
Volts AC (50/60Hz) Volts DC Frame Only - Interchangeable Trip
240 480 600 250 500 Breaker Type Frame (2-Pole) Frame (3-Pole)
FD6-A, FXD6-A 65 35 22 30 (2-Pole) 18 (3-Pole)  FD6-A FD62F250 FD63F250
HFD6, HFXD6 100 65 25 30 (2-Pole) 25 (3-Pole) HFD6 HFD62F250 HFD63F250
HHFD6, HHFXD6 200 100 25 — — HHFD6 — HHFD63F250
CFD6 200 200 100 30 (2-Pole) 50 (3-Pole) — — —
Frames
Trip
Amperage Poles
Non-interchangeable Trip
Assembled with no lugs
Interchangeable Trip
Not assembled - shipped with CU/AL lugs Trip Unit
OnlyFXD6-A HFXD6 HHFXD6 CFD6 FD6-A HFD6 HHFD6
70 2 FXD62B070 — — — FD62B070 HFD62B070 — FD62T070
80 2 FXD62B080 — — — FD62B080 HFD62B080 — FD62T080
90 2 FXD62B090 — — — FD62B090 HFD62B090 — FD62T090
100 2 FXD62B100 — — — FD62B100 HFD62B100 — FD62T100
110 2 FXD62B110 — — — FD62B110 HFD62B110 — FD62T110
125 2 FXD62B125 — — — FD62B125 HFD62B125 — FD62T125
150 2 FXD62B150 — — — FD62B150 HFD62B150 — FD62T150
175 2 FXD62B175 — — — FD62B175 HFD62B175 — FD62T175
200 2 FXD62B200 — — — FD62B200 HFD62B200 — FD62T200
225 2 FXD62B225 — — — FD62B225 HFD62B225 — FD62T225
250 2 FXD62B250 — — — FD62B250 HFD62B250 — FD62T250
70 3 FXD63B070 HFXD63B070 HHFXD63B070 CFD63B070 FD63B070 HFD63B070 HHFD63B070 FD63T070
80 3 FXD63B080 HFXD63B080 HHFXD63B080 CFD63B080 FD63B080 HFD63B080 HHFD63B080 FD63T080
90 3 FXD63B090 HFXD63B090 HHFXD63B090 CFD63B090 FD63B090 HFD63B090 HHFD63B090 FD63T090
100 3 FXD63B100 HFXD63B100 HHFXD63B100 CFD63B100 FD63B100 HFD63B100 HHFD63B100 FD63T100
110 3 FXD63B110 HFXD63B110 HHFXD63B110 CFD63B110 FD63B110 HFD63B110 HHFD63B110 FD63T110
125 3 FXD63B125 HFXD63B125 HHFXD63B125 CFD63B125 FD63B125 HFD63B125 HHFD63B125 FD63T125
150 3 FXD63B150 HFXD63B150 HHFXD63B150 CFD63B150 FD63B150 HFD63B150 HHFD63B150 FD63T150
175 3 FXD63B175 HFXD63B175 HHFXD63B175 CFD63B175 FD63B175 HFD63B175 HHFD63B175 FD63T175
200 3 FXD63B200 HFXD63B200 HHFXD63B200 CFD63B200 FD63B200 HFD63B200 HHFD63B200 FD63T200
225 3 FXD63B225 HFXD63B225 HHFXD63B225 CFD63B225 FD63B225 HFD63B225 HHFD63B225 FD63T225
250 3 FXD63B250 HFXD63B250 HHFXD63B250 CFD63B250 FD63B250 HFD63B250 HHFD63B250 FD63T250
Dimensions
Breaker Type Length Width Depth D-1 (to handle)
FD6-A, FXD6-A,
HFD6, HFXD6
HHFD6, HHFXD6
9.50 in 4.50 in 4.0 in 5.25 in
CFD6 14.25 in 4.50 in 4.0 in 5.25 in
Frames - Molded Case Switch - Circuit Disconnect
Ampere
Rating Poles FXD6 HFXD6 CFD6
250 2 FXD62S250A HFXD62S250A —
250 3 FXD63S250A HFXD63S250A CFD63S250A
Frames - Magnetic Trip Only - ETI Motor Circuit Protector
Ampere
Rating Poles Minimum Maximum FXD6 CFD6
150 3 400 800 FXD63L150 CFD63L150
150 3 800 1500 FXD63A150 CFD63A150
150 3 1100 2500 FXD63H150 CFD63H150
250 3 1100 2500 FXD63A250 CFD63A250
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
FD-Frame Sentron™ Series
Circuit Breaker
2 & 3-Pole; 70-250 Amperes